RESOLUTION NO. 81-156

RESOLUTION OF THE
« WHITE MOUNTAIN APACIIE TRIBE OF TIIE
FORT APACIE INDIAN RESERVATION

WIIEREAS, on June 2, 1981, the Cibecue Day Care Center Parent
Advisory Board presented to the Tribal Council of the
White Mountain Apache Tribe a provosal to establish
a Day Care Center in Cibecue; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the proposal, the Tribal Council unanimously
adopted Resolution No. 81-154 authorizing the Parent
Advisory Board to establish concrete plans to set up a
Day Care Center through acquiring monies from the Tribal

Revenue Sharing Funds and/or the Land Claims Apache Youth
Recreation Office; and

WHEREAS, per the instructions of Tribal Resolution No. 81-154, the
Cibecue Day Care Center Parent Advisory Board met with
their respective Council Member and discussed operational
funds and building funds as set forth in the attached
proposed budget; and

WHEREAS, it was determined by those present that operational funds
for the Day Care Center be approved by the Tribal Council

in the amount of $61,590.00 from Tribal Revenue Sharing
Funds.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council that it hereby accepts the
recommendation and request of the Cibecue Day Care Center
and approves the sum of $61,590.00 to be used for operational
funds on a one time basis from the Revenue Sharing Funds
as set forth in the proposed budget attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain
Apache Tribe that it encourages the Parent Advisory Board
of Cibecue to seek other funds for future operational purposes.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain

Apache Tribe that it supports the efforts of the Cibecue
Day Care Center Parent Advisory Board.

The foregoing resolution was on July 1, 1981, duly adopted by a

vote of éight for and zero aqainst by the Tribal Council of the
White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to authority vested it it

by Article V, Section 1 (i) of the Amended Constitution and By-Laws



of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe June 27, 1958, and approved
by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958, pursuant to

Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

Chairman oﬁ/;hé'Trfbal Council
L) ARy f At ~‘  ( ;0 T
ACTING Secretary of the Tribal Council

Resolution\No. 81-156



PROPOSED CIBECUE DAY CARE

PERSONNEL:
1 Director at
1 Assistant Director at

4 Matrons
(at minimun wage)

1 Cook
(At minimun wage)

Supplies:
Flectricity:

Water and sewer .-
Gas:

Rent:

%

Transportation and travel
{For staff workshops)

Arizona Commilssion

Miscellaneous

EXPENDITURES

$11,000
$ 8,500

$28,032

$ 3,000.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

$61,590

.00

<

(Heating and cooking)



